UR4H
SPECIFICATION SHEET
4" Series
Square Shower Trim with Square Opening
1009, rue du Parc Industriel
Lévis (Québec)  G6Z 1C5  Canada
Tel.: 1-888-839-4624
Fax.: 1-877-839-7057

(EB2, D2 and UV2)
(-25 finish perfecly matches with AN reflector finish)
  CODIFICATION EXAMPLE
MARINE GRADE
 2-year warranty on finish
This option increases the painted finishes resistance by reducing and delaying apparition and propagation of oxidation (ex: rust and others).
MARINE GRADE treatment is recommended for damp to wet locations.
Unless otherwise indicated, trims are for interior use. Also suitable for cold and exterior locations, as in soffits, where fixtures are not subject to direct rain or snow exposure.
WARNING – This option is not suitable for salt environments and/or highly corrosive areas such as soffits in coastal regions and natatoriums. Such usage would void warranty
on the product.
  GOOF RINGS
Goof rings will help you fix larger than necessary or damaged ceiling cutouts.
Code:	 RS4-01 (White)
		  RS4-03SA (Satin Gold)
		  RS4-04BR (Brushed Chrome)
		  RS4-11 (Matte White)
		  RS4-12BR (Brushed Nickel)
		  RS4-13 (Satin Nickel)
		  RS4-22 (Matte Black)
		  RS4-25 (Polar Grey)
Outside diameter: 5-1/2" (140 mm) x 5-1/2" (140 mm)
Inside diameter: ø 4-1/8" (105 mm)
UR4H
SPECIFICATION SHEET
4" Series
Square Shower Trim with Square Opening
1009, rue du Parc Industriel
Lévis (Québec)  G6Z 1C5  Canada
Tel.: 1-888-839-4624
Fax.: 1-877-839-7057
contrastelighting.com
2018-02
Revision 1                                        PRINTED IN CANADA
© 2018 Contraste Lighting M.L. Inc.
    All rights reserved
Contrast Lighting M.L. Inc. reserves the right to make changes in specifications
and/or to discontinue any product at any time without notice or obligation and will
not be liable for any consequences resulting from the use of this publication.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
PAGE 4/6
In order to obtain the accurate photometric data, multiply the lumens relative to your product selection by the applicable factor(s) below tables.
Take note these factors also need to be implemented in the .ies files available on our website.
Performance 1 Housings Factors
XXUR-120E1 0.90
XXUR-120D1 or XXUR-277D1 1
Performance 2 Housings Factors
XXUR-120E2 0.95
XXUR-120EB2, XXUR-120D2, XXUR-2772 or XXUR-277D2 1
Lens Factors
C 1
F 0.69
Reflectors Factors
AN 0.99
11 1
22 0.97
With performance 1 housing
Narrow Flood (32˚)